
Nichols (6-17-0, 3-13-0) -vs- JWU (Providence) (11-10-1, 8-7-1)
02/13/2026 at Pawtucket, Rhode Island

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/13/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 160
Location: Pawtucket, Rhode Island
Officials: Referee: Andrew Mann; Referee: Rachel Hutchinson;
Linesman: Kelly Harris; Linesman: Marissa Peri

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Nichols 0 1 0 1
JWU (Providence) 3 0 3 6

NIC: Litwin, Kasey (1)
JWU: Adams, Grace (2); Bergeron, Ashley (2); Kane, Kailin (1);
O'Keefe, Kylie (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIC JWU
1st 05:22 JWU Bergeron, Ashley Garfield, Teagan, Davignon, Sadie EV, FG 0 1
1st 17:33 JWU Bergeron, Ashley Unassisted EV, UA, GW 0 2
1st 18:41 JWU Adams, Grace Kane, Kailin EV 0 3
2nd 06:29 NIC Litwin, Kasey Moriarty, Avery EV 1 3
3rd 12:54 JWU Kane, Kailin Adams, Grace PP, EN 1 4
3rd 13:27 JWU O'Keefe, Kylie Hopping, Jordan, Morgan, Ava EN 1 5
3rd 15:12 JWU Adams, Grace Bergeron, Ashley, MacPhee, Annalise PP 1 6

Nichols Power Plays JWU (Providence) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:06 08:06 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 07:08 09:08 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 09:59 10:46 00:47 0 0 --
3rd 05:06 07:06 02:00 1 0 --

06:47 5 0 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 11:59 12:46 00:47 1 0 --
3rd 08:07 12:54 04:47 1 4 PPG
3rd 14:43 15:12 00:29 1 0 PPG

06:03 3 4 2/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st JWU Lafferty, Marissa 02:00 Hooking MINOR 06:06 PP
2nd JWU Adams, Grace 02:00 Hooking MINOR 07:08 PP
2nd JWU Adams, Grace 02:00 Holding MINOR 09:59 PP
2nd NIC Reeves, Sienna 02:00 Holding MINOR 10:46 PP
3rd JWU Adams, Grace 02:00 Roughing MINOR 05:06 PP
3rd NIC Pacheco, Alexis 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:07 PP
3rd NIC Jaskova, Ema 02:00 Body checking MINOR 14:43 PP



Individual
Nichols 1

JWU (Providence) 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Bourque, Kaylyn 0 0 3 0 2 5 -2 - - 2
3 Goffe, Keira 0 0 2 2 0 4 -3 10-22 - 2
4 Caceda, Angalisa 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
5 Jaskova, Ema 0 0 1 1 1 3 -2 8-16 1-2 0
6 Devlin, Riley 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 1
7 Belyea, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
9 Lehan, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 1
10 Brennan, Isabelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
11 Reeves, Sienna 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2 5
12 Ambruso, Kerstin 0 0 0 2 1 3 -1 - - 0
13 Bullens, Rhea 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0
14 Pacheco, Alexis 0 0 2 1 1 4 -1 - 1-2 1
15 Costello-Krakowski, Sophie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
16 Cameron, Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Litwin, Kasey 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 3-10 - 3
18 Breen, Taylor 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 0
19 Zander, Felicia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Messer, Carly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 MacDougall, Cela 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 2
24 Moriarty, Avery 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
30 Grant, Ivy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Daley, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Almon, Paige 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 1 11 11 10 32 -16 21-50 3-6 18

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Cardoso, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Davignon, Sadie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 - 2
3 Safko, Reagan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Adams, Grace 2 1 1 2 2 5 1 - 3-6 0
5 Leahy, Brynn 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 - - 1
6 Tsouvalas, Hannah 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
7 Gulinello, Giovanna 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
8 Kane, Kailin 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 - - 0
10 Hopping, Jordan 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
11 Morgan, Ava 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5-10 - 0
12 Brea, Sophia 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
13 Lafferty, Marissa 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 11-18 1-2 3
14 Bergeron, Ashley 2 1 2 0 0 2 2 - - 0
15 Libby, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-10 - 3
16 Nelson, Kayleigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 O'Keefe, Kylie 1 0 1 1 2 4 1 - - 0
18 Tow, Zoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Corbally, Cailean 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 - - 2
20 Burns, Dana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Barry, Allyson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - - 1
22 Garfield, Teagan 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 - - 0
24 Labre, Alexia 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4-6 - 1
28 MacPhee, Annalise 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
29 Bucinell, Jaelynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Hall, Avery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 8 8 7 10 25 15 29-50 4-8 13

Nichols Goalkeeping JWU (Providence) Goalkeeping



Nichols Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Daley, Taylor L 58:22 4 0 5 7 7 19
30 Grant, Ivy 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Almon, Paige 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:38 2 2 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 2 5 7 7 19

JWU (Providence) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Hall, Avery W 60:00 1 0 11 10 10 31
1 Cardoso, Katelyn 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Bucinell, Jaelynn 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 11 10 10 31

Nichols Faceoffs JWU (Providence) Faceoffs

# Player W L
3 Goffe, Keira 10 12
5 Jaskova, Ema 8 8
17 Litwin, Kasey 3 7
9 Lehan, Anna 0 1
15 Costello-Krakowski, Sophie 0 1

Totals 21 29

# Player W L
13 Lafferty, Marissa 11 7
11 Morgan, Ava 5 5
15 Libby, Ashlyn 4 6
24 Labre, Alexia 4 2
2 Davignon, Sadie 3 1
14 Bergeron, Ashley 1 0
17 O'Keefe, Kylie 1 0

Totals 29 21



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Daley, Taylor at goalie for NIC.
0-0 [00:00] Hall, Avery at goalie for JWU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
0-0 [01:49] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-0 [02:00] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn BLOCKED by Libby, Ashlyn.
0-0 [02:05] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-0 [02:08] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-0 [03:25] Shot by NIC Brennan, Isabelle BLOCKED by Leahy, Brynn.
0-0 [03:49] Shot by NIC Moriarty, Avery WIDE.
0-0 [05:03] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Labre, Alexia won by JWU.

0-0

[05:22] GOAL by JWU (Providence) Bergeron, Ashley (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Garfield, Teagan and
Davignon, Sadie, On ice for JWU: Bergeron, Ashley; Garfield, Teagan; Labre, Alexia; MacPhee, Annalise; Davignon, Sadie, On
ice for NIC: Brennan, Isabelle; Belyea, Morgan; Goffe, Keira; Caceda, Angalisa; Lehan, Anna, goal number 1 for season.
Nichols 0, JWU (Providence) 1

0-1 [05:22] Faceoff Lehan, Anna vs Libby, Ashlyn won by JWU.
0-1 [05:29] Shot by JWU Gulinello, Giovanna BLOCKED by Reeves, Sienna.
0-1 [06:06] Penalty on Lafferty, Marissa JWU 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-1 [06:06] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Davignon, Sadie won by JWU.
0-1 PP NIC [06:06] Start power play for NIC.
0-1 PP NIC [06:21] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema WIDE.
0-1 PP NIC [06:33] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-1 PP NIC [06:36] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-1 PP NIC [06:56] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema BLOCKED by Davignon, Sadie.
0-1 PP NIC [07:55] Shot by NIC Bullens, Rhea BLOCKED by Libby, Ashlyn.
0-1 PP NIC [08:00] Shot by NIC Reeves, Sienna WIDE.
0-1 PP NIC [08:06] Lafferty, Marissa (JWU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP NIC [08:06] End power play for NIC.
0-1 [08:18] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-1 [08:18] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
0-1 [09:08] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson BLOCKED by Pacheco, Alexis.
0-1 [10:34] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Morgan, Ava won by JWU.
0-1 [10:41] Shot by JWU O'Keefe, Kylie MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
0-1 [10:41] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Morgan, Ava won by NIC.
0-1 [10:58] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Labre, Alexia won by NIC.
0-1 [11:49] Shot by JWU Leahy, Brynn MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
0-1 [11:54] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson BLOCKED by Bourque, Kaylyn.
0-1 [12:11] Shot by JWU Leahy, Brynn BLOCKED by Litwin, Kasey.
0-1 [12:17] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Libby, Ashlyn won by JWU.
0-1 [12:47] Shot by JWU Brea, Sophia MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
0-1 [12:58] Shot by JWU Tsouvalas, Hannah BLOCKED by Goffe, Keira.
0-1 [13:15] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira BLOCKED by Libby, Ashlyn.
0-1 [13:24] Shot by NIC Costello-Krakowski, Sophie BLOCKED by Labre, Alexia.
0-1 [14:08] Shot by NIC Litwin, Kasey BLOCKED by Davignon, Sadie.
0-1 [14:29] Shot by NIC Bullens, Rhea MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-1 [14:29] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Lafferty, Marissa won by NIC.
0-1 [15:23] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-1 [15:23] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Libby, Ashlyn won by NIC.
0-1 [15:29] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-1 [15:49] Shot by JWU Brea, Sophia BLOCKED by Goffe, Keira.
0-1 [15:56] Shot by JWU Leahy, Brynn MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
0-1 [16:04] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson BLOCKED by MacDougall, Cela.
0-1 [16:04] Shot by JWU Leahy, Brynn MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
0-1 [16:04] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs O'Keefe, Kylie won by JWU.
0-1 [16:13] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson WIDE.
0-1 [16:21] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-1 [16:22] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Morgan, Ava won by NIC.
0-1 [16:30] Shot by NIC Litwin, Kasey MISSED, save Hall, Avery.



0-1

[17:33] GOAL by JWU (Providence) Bergeron, Ashley (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED, GAME WINNING GOAL), On ice for
JWU: Bergeron, Ashley; Labre, Alexia; Garfield, Teagan; Corbally, Cailean; MacPhee, Annalise, On ice for NIC: Breen, Taylor;
Reeves, Sienna; Bourque, Kaylyn; Goffe, Keira; Caceda, Angalisa, goal number 2 for season.
Nichols 0, JWU (Providence) 2

0-2 [17:33] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.

0-2

[18:41] GOAL by JWU (Providence) Adams, Grace (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Kane, Kailin and , , On ice for JWU: Adams,
Grace; Kane, Kailin; Barry, Allyson; Corbally, Cailean; Libby, Ashlyn, On ice for NIC: Bourque, Kaylyn; Goffe, Keira; Brennan,
Isabelle; Jaskova, Ema; Pacheco, Alexis, goal number 6 for season.
Nichols 0, JWU (Providence) 3

0-3 [18:41] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Libby, Ashlyn won by JWU.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-3 [00:00] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by NIC.
0-3 [00:43] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson WIDE.
0-3 [01:20] Shot by NIC Reeves, Sienna MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-3 [01:23] Shot by NIC Moriarty, Avery WIDE.
0-3 [01:46] Shot by NIC Moriarty, Avery MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-3 [01:46] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Libby, Ashlyn won by NIC.
0-3 [01:54] Shot by NIC Ambruso, Kerstin WIDE.
0-3 [02:41] Shot by NIC Breen, Taylor MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
0-3 [02:45] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira WIDE.
0-3 [02:49] Shot by JWU Adams, Grace MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
0-3 [02:49] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
0-3 [02:54] Shot by JWU Kane, Kailin WIDE.
0-3 [03:23] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Labre, Alexia won by NIC.
0-3 [04:10] Shot by NIC Litwin, Kasey WIDE.
0-3 [05:35] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Libby, Ashlyn won by NIC.

0-3

[06:29] GOAL by Nichols Litwin, Kasey (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Moriarty, Avery and , , On ice for NIC: Moriarty, Avery;
Reeves, Sienna; Brennan, Isabelle; Caceda, Angalisa; Litwin, Kasey, On ice for JWU: MacPhee, Annalise; Davignon, Sadie;
Brea, Sophia; Gulinello, Giovanna; Libby, Ashlyn, goal number 3 for season.
Nichols 1, JWU (Providence) 3

1-3 [06:29] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
1-3 [06:46] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson BLOCKED by Bourque, Kaylyn.
1-3 [06:52] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson WIDE.
1-3 [07:08] Penalty on Adams, Grace JWU 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-3 PP NIC [07:08] Start power play for NIC.
1-3 PP NIC [07:08] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Davignon, Sadie won by NIC.
1-3 PP NIC [07:13] Shot by NIC Ambruso, Kerstin MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 PP NIC [07:47] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 PP NIC [07:50] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema WIDE.
1-3 PP NIC [09:08] Adams, Grace (JWU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP NIC [09:08] End power play for NIC.
1-3 [09:32] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 [09:59] Penalty on Adams, Grace JWU 2 minutes for Holding.
1-3 PP NIC [09:59] Start power play for NIC.
1-3 PP NIC [09:59] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
1-3 PP NIC [10:17] Shot by NIC Reeves, Sienna BLOCKED by Lafferty, Marissa.
1-3 PP NIC [10:33] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema WIDE.
1-3 PP NIC [10:46] Penalty on Reeves, Sienna NIC 2 minutes for Holding.
1-3 PP NIC [10:46] End power play for NIC.
1-3 [10:46] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Davignon, Sadie won by JWU.
1-3 [10:54] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson BLOCKED by Litwin, Kasey.
1-3 [11:07] Shot by JWU Leahy, Brynn WIDE.
1-3 [11:18] Shot by JWU Hopping, Jordan MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-3 [11:59] Adams, Grace (JWU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP JWU [11:59] Start power play for JWU.
1-3 PP JWU [12:30] Shot by JWU MacPhee, Annalise MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-3 PP JWU [12:46] Reeves, Sienna (NIC) penalty complete.
1-3 PP JWU [12:46] End power play for JWU.
1-3 [13:21] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 [13:34] Shot by JWU O'Keefe, Kylie MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-3 [14:49] Shot by JWU Adams, Grace MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.



1-3 [14:49] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
1-3 [14:53] Shot by JWU Kane, Kailin MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-3 [14:55] Shot by JWU Lafferty, Marissa BLOCKED by Reeves, Sienna.
1-3 [14:55] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by NIC.
1-3 [15:03] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by NIC.
1-3 [15:29] Shot by JWU Adams, Grace WIDE.
1-3 [15:51] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira WIDE.
1-3 [16:42] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Labre, Alexia won by JWU.
1-3 [16:47] Shot by JWU Bergeron, Ashley WIDE.
1-3 [17:06] Shot by JWU Labre, Alexia WIDE.
1-3 [17:25] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Libby, Ashlyn won by NIC.
1-3 [17:28] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Libby, Ashlyn won by JWU.
1-3 [17:41] Shot by JWU Brea, Sophia WIDE.
1-3 [17:54] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 [17:54] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Lafferty, Marissa won by NIC.
1-3 [18:01] Shot by NIC Reeves, Sienna WIDE.
1-3 [18:03] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 [18:34] Shot by JWU Kane, Kailin MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-3 [19:15] Shot by NIC Ambruso, Kerstin MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 [19:15] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Morgan, Ava won by JWU.
1-3 [19:21] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Morgan, Ava won by NIC.
1-3 [19:28] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela BLOCKED by Corbally, Cailean.
1-3 [19:59] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Morgan, Ava won by NIC.
1-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-3 [00:00] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
1-3 [00:33] Shot by NIC Lehan, Anna BLOCKED by Barry, Allyson.
1-3 [00:57] Shot by JWU Corbally, Cailean MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-3 [02:42] Shot by NIC Bullens, Rhea MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 [02:52] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira WIDE.
1-3 [03:05] Shot by NIC Breen, Taylor MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 [03:26] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 [03:42] Shot by JWU Kane, Kailin HIT PIPE.
1-3 [03:54] Shot by JWU Adams, Grace WIDE.
1-3 [03:54] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Morgan, Ava won by JWU.
1-3 [04:17] Shot by JWU Morgan, Ava BLOCKED by Reeves, Sienna.
1-3 [04:53] Shot by JWU Adams, Grace MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-3 [04:58] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson BLOCKED by Litwin, Kasey.
1-3 [05:06] Penalty on Adams, Grace JWU 2 minutes for Roughing.
1-3 PP NIC [05:06] Start power play for NIC.
1-3 PP NIC [05:06] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
1-3 PP NIC [05:23] Shot by NIC Moriarty, Avery MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 PP NIC [05:28] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn BLOCKED by Corbally, Cailean.
1-3 PP NIC [05:34] Shot by NIC Moriarty, Avery BLOCKED by Lafferty, Marissa.
1-3 PP NIC [06:10] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela BLOCKED by Lafferty, Marissa.
1-3 PP NIC [06:34] Shot by NIC Lehan, Anna WIDE.
1-3 PP NIC [06:34] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Davignon, Sadie won by JWU.
1-3 PP NIC [07:06] Adams, Grace (JWU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP NIC [07:06] End power play for NIC.
1-3 [07:08] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis WIDE.
1-3 [07:18] Shot by NIC Lehan, Anna WIDE.
1-3 [07:25] Shot by JWU Adams, Grace BLOCKED by Brennan, Isabelle.
1-3 [07:30] Shot by JWU Leahy, Brynn WIDE.
1-3 [07:52] Shot by JWU Kane, Kailin WIDE.
1-3 [08:07] Penalty on Pacheco, Alexis NIC 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-3 PP JWU [08:07] Start power play for JWU.
1-3 PP JWU [08:07] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Morgan, Ava won by JWU.
1-3 PP JWU [08:15] Shot by JWU Barry, Allyson BLOCKED by Reeves, Sienna.
1-3 PP JWU [08:58] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 PP JWU [08:58] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Bergeron, Ashley won by JWU.
1-3 PP JWU [09:06] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela WIDE.



1-3 PP JWU [09:15] Shot by NIC Devlin, Riley MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 PP JWU [09:16] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Lafferty, Marissa won by NIC.
1-3 PP JWU [09:53] Shot by JWU MacPhee, Annalise BLOCKED by MacDougall, Cela.
1-3 PP JWU [10:29] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Morgan, Ava won by JWU.
1-3 PP JWU [11:35] Shot by NIC Devlin, Riley MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 PP JWU [11:49] EMPTY NET at goalie for NIC.
1-3 PP JWU [12:03] Shot by NIC Bullens, Rhea WIDE.
1-3 PP JWU [12:26] Shot by NIC Ambruso, Kerstin MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-3 PP JWU [12:31] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.

1-3 PP JWU

[12:54] EMPTY NET GOAL by JWU (Providence) Kane, Kailin (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Adams, Grace and , , On ice for JWU:
Kane, Kailin; Adams, Grace; Lafferty, Marissa; Barry, Allyson; Corbally, Cailean, On ice for NIC: Brennan, Isabelle; Bourque,
Kaylyn; Caceda, Angalisa; Litwin, Kasey; Reeves, Sienna; Moriarty, Avery, goal number 4 for season.
Nichols 1, JWU (Providence) 4

1-4 PP JWU [12:54] Pacheco, Alexis (NIC) penalty complete.
1-4 PP JWU [12:54] End power play for JWU.
1-4 [12:54] Timeout NIC.
1-4 [12:54] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Morgan, Ava won by NIC.
1-4 [13:14] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema MISSED, save Hall, Avery.
1-4 [13:15] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis MISSED, save Hall, Avery.

1-4

[13:27] EMPTY NET GOAL by JWU (Providence) O'Keefe, Kylie, Assist by Hopping, Jordan and Morgan, Ava, On ice for JWU:
O'Keefe, Kylie; Hopping, Jordan; Barry, Allyson; Corbally, Cailean; Morgan, Ava, On ice for NIC: Ambruso, Kerstin; Bullens,
Rhea; Reeves, Sienna; Jaskova, Ema; Devlin, Riley; Moriarty, Avery, goal number 7 for season.
Nichols 1, JWU (Providence) 5

1-5 [13:27] Daley, Taylor at goalie for NIC.
1-5 [13:27] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Libby, Ashlyn won by NIC.
1-5 [14:18] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Lafferty, Marissa won by NIC.
1-5 [14:43] Penalty on Jaskova, Ema NIC 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
1-5 [14:43] Faceoff Litwin, Kasey vs Lafferty, Marissa won by JWU.
1-5 PP JWU [14:43] Start power play for JWU.
1-5 PP JWU [14:57] Shot by JWU Kane, Kailin BLOCKED by Reeves, Sienna.

1-5 PP JWU

[15:12] GOAL by JWU (Providence) Adams, Grace (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Bergeron, Ashley and MacPhee, Annalise, On ice
for JWU: Adams, Grace; MacPhee, Annalise; Bergeron, Ashley; Kane, Kailin; Lafferty, Marissa, On ice for NIC: Belyea,
Morgan; Pacheco, Alexis; Reeves, Sienna; Brennan, Isabelle, goal number 7 for season.
Nichols 1, JWU (Providence) 6

1-6 PP JWU [15:12] Jaskova, Ema (NIC) penalty complete.
1-6 PP JWU [15:12] End power play for JWU.
1-6 [15:12] Faceoff Costello-Krakowski, Sophie vs Labre, Alexia won by JWU.
1-6 [15:30] Shot by JWU Tsouvalas, Hannah MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-6 [15:36] Shot by JWU Nelson, Kayleigh WIDE.
1-6 [15:36] Shot by JWU Nelson, Kayleigh WIDE.
1-6 [15:36] Faceoff Goffe, Keira vs Libby, Ashlyn won by NIC.
1-6 [17:02] Shot by JWU O'Keefe, Kylie MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-6 [17:23] Shot by JWU MacPhee, Annalise BLOCKED by Devlin, Riley.
1-6 [17:23] Faceoff Jaskova, Ema vs Labre, Alexia won by JWU.
1-6 [17:34] Shot by JWU Garfield, Teagan WIDE.
1-6 [17:50] Shot by JWU Davignon, Sadie BLOCKED by Lehan, Anna.
1-6 [18:32] Shot by JWU Lafferty, Marissa MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-6 [18:41] Shot by JWU Tsouvalas, Hannah WIDE.
1-6 [18:50] Shot by JWU Lafferty, Marissa MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-6 [18:54] Shot by JWU Tsouvalas, Hannah MISSED, save Daley, Taylor.
1-6 [18:57] Shot by JWU Adams, Grace WIDE.
1-6 [20:00] End of period.


